20220110000010150
01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM
MORTAMEN 1/7

Source of Ticle

Deed Book NVA

Page N'A

[nstrument No. 201 7091 1300528750

After Recording Reiurn [o: This Document _Prepared By:
RUTH RUHL. P.C. Ruth Ruhl. Esquire

Attn: Recording Department RUTH RUHL, P.C. | |

1 2700 Park Central Drive. Suitg 330 | 2700 Park Central Drive. Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 73251 Dallas. Texas 73231

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

[Investor Loan No.: 220503923

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 1ith day of October. 2021, betwween
IEREMY . HARRIS and MALLORY D HARRIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower™) and M&T Bank. whose
address is 475 Crosspoint Pkwy, Getzville, New York 14068 (“Lender”}. amends and supplements {1} the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument ), dated September 1st, 2017, recorded September | lt_h.h
2017, and remrdf:d in Mortgage Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No. 201 7091 10040328754, of the Othicial Records
ot SHELBY County, Alabama, and {2} the Note. bearing the same date as. and secured by, the Security Instrument.
which covers the real and personal property described n the Security Insirument and defined therein as the
“Property.” located at 291 WILDERNESS LN, ALABASITER. Alabama 35007,

“The original loan amount was $215.897.00 and the Unpaid Principal Bal:mca_is $216.245.07. The portion of
the ’[=.!np:.iid Principal Balance which is subject to mortgage registry tax is $216.245.07.7

(FNMA Modified Form 3179 1701 {rev. B4:14))



20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 2/7

Loan No.: 0103890653

the real property described being set forth as follows: _ -
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOE.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged. the parties hereto agree as tollows
(hotwithstanding anvthing to the contrary contained in the Note or Secunity Instrument):

| . As of November Lsi. 2021. the amount payable under the Note and the Secunty Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $216.245.07, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized. | | |
| 2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be chareed on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate 3.375%. from October {st. 2021 \
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and mterest of U5, 393601, beginning on thﬂ_lﬂt day of
November. 2021 and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month until principal and interest
are paid in full. The vearly rate of 3.3753% will remain in effect untl principal a_nd interest are paid i'|:1 full. 1f on _
October Lst, 2051, {the “Maturitv Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument.
as amended by this Agreement. Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or it
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transterred) without Lender's prior
written consent. Lender rriay require immediate payment in full ot all sums secured by the Security _I_nstrum&nt.

If Lender exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1s deliverad or mailﬂdl within whmh‘. Et?rmw?r must
payv all sums secured by the Security [nstrument. [t Borrower tails to pay these SUms prior 1o the expiration ot this
pEi‘ia:}d, Lender may inveke anv remedies permitied by the Security Instrument without turther notice or demand on
Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements o f the Secunty
Instrument. including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes.
insurance premiums. assessments. escrow items. impounds. and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to
make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are torever canceled. null and
void, as of the specified date in paragraph No. | above: | - |

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (it any) providing for. implementing.
or relating to. any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note: and

___________ P&Em
{FNMA Modificd Form 317% L1 (rev. 04/14))



20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 3/7

Loan Ivo.: 01038900353

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that s
aftixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into. or is part of, the Mote or Security Instrument and that contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that: . |
(4) All the rishts and remedies, stipuiations, and conditions contained in the Security [nstrument

relatine to default in the making of payments under the Secunity Instrument shall also apply to detault in the making
af the modified payments hereunder. . | o o

{b) All covenants, agreements. stipulations. and conditions in the Note and Sfiu:-urn_;}; Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect. except as herein moditied. and none of the Borrower s ohligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hercot, rmr_shall
this Agreement in any way impair. diminish. or atfect anv of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Securi;v [nstrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all _rights ot
recourse 10 which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for. or
liable on. the Note and Security [nstrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(Ch Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed 1o be a satistaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. | o | | o
{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement. including recording

fees. title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument. unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(€} Borrower agrees (o make and execute such other documents or papers as may be HEG.&SSHI:“}’ or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement wh i,n:h,. if approved and accepted by Lender. shall
bind and inure to the heirs. executors. administrators, and assigns of the Borrower, | |

(1) Borrower authorizes Lender. and lender’s successors and ﬂaﬁignﬁ__ to share 'Ba_:-rruuie;r mfurmatmn
includine. but not limited to (i) name, address. and telephone number. (i1) Social Secunty Number, (11} ErEd}E score.
(1v) income. (v) payment history, {vi} account balances and activity. inclhuding inihrmath;:m ahm!t any [‘I“I?dlhﬂ:ﬂ[lﬁll
or toreclosure relief programs. with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower 1n obtaining a tu-re::lusute
prevention altemative, or otherwise provide support services related to Borrower's loan. For pt:trpﬂ.ﬁes___-::rf this
cection. Third Parties include a counseling agency. state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity. any
insurer. euarantor. of servicer that insures. guarantees. or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured l:u the Property on which Borrower is obligated. or Lo any companies that perform support services 1o them
in connectien with Borrower’s loan. |

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties COncerning mortgage assismn_ce relating
to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to modity Borrower’s loan, at any telephone num ber, including
mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has prm'idr:d to Lender or Third 'ijl*if:-s..

Bv checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text mess;gagm:gu.. |

6. [f appl.ic:ﬂhle, by this paragraph. Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower's oblizations to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked. and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow [tems.

(FNMLA Modified Form 3179 1/H (rev. 1/]14))



20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 4/7

[Loan No.: 143890653

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to prt:wi-:lﬂ for payment of amounts due tor: {a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property. 1f any: (c} _prﬂmi}{ms for any and all i.nﬁu_ran;:e
required by Lender under the Loan Documents: {d} mortgage insurance premiums, 1f any. or any sums pa}'ghlﬁ to
Lender in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents: and {¢) any
community association dues. fees. and assessments that Lender requires 1o be escrowed. These items are called
“Escrow [tems.” Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender all notices ot amounts to be paid under this paragraph.
Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless l.ender waives Enrmwer"s ﬂbligatiup to pay the
Funds for any or all Escrow Ttems. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation 1o pay to Lender Funds tor any or all
Escrow [tems at any time. Anv such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver. Borrower shall pay
directly. when and where payable, the amounts due tor any Escrow [tems tor which payment of ,Fu:ndf_-_:h hz?.s been
waived bv Lender and. if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such [::ay'ment_wmhm such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation 1o make sun:_h pavments and to provide rﬂﬂei.ptg_ shall fm
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the L.oan Documents, as the phra;::i: “covenant
and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. 1f Borrower 15 obligated 1o pay Escrow ltf:m:;?; dl_;:'e.c:tl}*, pursuant 1o a
waiver. and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Ttem, Lender may exercise 1ts rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given m
accordance with the Loan Documents. and. upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and n
such amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

Iender may. at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {a} sufticient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“"RESPA™), and (b} not to exceed tl:‘.'.e ‘
maximurn amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount ot Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with
applicable law. _ o ..

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency. instrumentahty, or
entity (inciuding Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or In any F‘e-demj_ Hﬂme Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow [tems no Jater than the time specified under RESPA. Leqdar
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analvzing thE‘ ESCrOwW ac;c-f:rylnt, or venfyl_ng
the Escrow ltems. unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits 1[.Jencler to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law _re:qu.irr‘:ﬁ interﬂs,t to be pald on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or eamings on the Funds. .Lfander and qur-:-war can agree
in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge. an
annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow. as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow. as defined under
RESPA. Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA. and Borrower shall pay to l.ender th&. amount
nec&s&afy to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 __r.r:uimthly payments. [ _ther: 1S
a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA. Lender shall nouty “E-ﬂrrm-!'fer as required h}
RESPA. and Borrower shall pay 1o Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency it accordance with

ALABAMA LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(FNMA Modilied Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14))




20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 5/7

Loan No.; 010389063535

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Pocuments, Lender shall promptly retfund Borrower any
Funds held by Lender.

.:.;-‘-':‘E.’.E:JE::. .
-.-;-'5‘-.“. o
L

JEREMY C. HARRIS ~Borrower

U - ll_ ,, Vo '1 ,£ i — (Seal)

[Jate MALLQRY D HARRIS. signing solely to ~ —Borrower
acknowledge this Agreement. but not to Incur
any personal liability for the debt

_________________ - - Sy
Dale —Bormrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ALABREM A

9
3
$

County of S/ ‘cc3Y) |

. CGoled

g::?/gvé/, . a Notary Public fname and snvle of officer]

hereby certify that JEREMY C. HARRIS and MALLORY D HARRIS

whose name is signed 1o the foregoing convevance, and who is known to me. acknowledged before me on this day
that. being informed of the contents of the conveyance. he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears

date. :
AD. SR

Given under my hand this éﬁ dav of

(Seal)

Notary Signature

t;.--'le ol Odhcer

Page S of 6



20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 6/7

Loan No.: 0103890653

M&T Bank R 5

—L.ender -Date

Tyter Aliport

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of MNew York .,
County of  Erie

__________________________________________________________ . a in and tor said County in said

' }- \\ql& whose name as

of M&T Bank BANKING QOFFIGCER

is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the convevance, he/she. as such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

-

Giiven under my hand this the \ \g%x of TN OO ¢

JENNIFER MEIGS _ Style of Officer
NOTARY PUBLIG STATE OF NEW YORK

NIAGARA COUNTY

LIC. #01MEB419160

COWM. EXF. 08/28/2025

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ALABAMA) Page 6 of 6




20220110000010150 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM MORTAMEN 7/7

Exhibit A

WS Ol ar of tne SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of .n
m oy i fty %Ma mame NOU*OO'DO'E, 3 distance of EiE b2l
m HG‘E ATAT'E, a dlﬂam:gm 222 08° to ﬁm. Paint ﬂff”’aﬂgmm . Seart W

o1 NBE*11 ﬁﬁ"’:ﬁ a distance of 28 67 thence S04-0 1 aao @

Filed and Recorded

..é_'-;;' Ceee Official Public Records
SR T f.,- Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
R Clerk
% gt Shelby County, AL
Q S 01/10/2022 08:46:08 AM
AL RN $364.45 BRITTANI

20220110000010150 CUTIRER M




